(9) Water quantity and water quality management, including monitoring, surveillance and private 
maintenance inspection; and  

(10) Debt service and financing costs.  

(c) The stormwater utility fee shall be based on an "equivalent runoff unit" (ERU) defined as three 
thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet of impervious area, which is the average impervious area 
for a single-family home in the city.  

(d) Each ERU shall be assessed six dollars ($6.00) per month.  

(e) Each single family home shall be assessed one (1) ERU.  

(f) ERU's for commercial and multi-family residential property shall be calculated by the city engineer.